
SR.NO Tender No Item /Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

Tender

Type of Bidding ( 
Single /two Bid 

System)

Last Date of 
receipt of 

tender
Nos.of tenders recd

Nos and name of Parties qualified 
after technical evaluation

Nos and name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Whether contract 
awarded to 

lowest tendere 
evaluated L1 

Contract No & 
Date 

Name of Contractor
Value of contract 

in Rupees(Including 
Taxes)

Scheduled date 
of completion of 

supplies

1
GEM/2023/B/41156

43
RESIDENT ENGINEER  Web Tender 20-10-23 Two Bid 17.11.2023 3

1) M/s Frontier Business Systems 
Pvt. Ltd.
2) M/s Insight Business Machines 
Pvt. Ltd.
3) M/s Orient Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

- Yes
3090001357

15-03-24
1007223    ORIENT 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT.LTD.

            57,957,191.04 24.05.2024

2
GEM/2024/B/44354

08
MICROSOFT OFFICE 2021 

OR LATEST
GeM Tender 09-01-24 Two Bid 23.01.2024 15

1.M/s Corporate Infotech Pvt. Ltd.
2.M/s SoftPrime Technologies Pvt, 
Ltd,  
3. M/s General Technologies India 
Pvt. Ltd.
4. M/s I-TEK Logies Pvt. Ltd.
5.M/s Omni Infoword Pvt. Ltd.
6.M/s Software ONE India Pvt. Ltd.

1.M/s B J Automation
2.M/s  Blink India
3. M/s Bloom Solution Pvt. Ltd.
4.M/s Claritus Management 
Consulting (P) Limited
5. M/s Cloudstarts Technologies 
Pvt. Ltd.
6. M/s Dev Information 
Technology Ltd.
7. M/s HYK Enterprises
8. M/s Katwa Software 
Technologies
9. M/s UV Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Yes
3090001359

28-03-24
1016565    OMNI INFOWORD 
PRIVATE LIMITED

            39,947,304.59 02.04.2024

3
GEM/2023/B/41662

05
SERVER GeM Tender 13-11-23 Two Bid 29.11.2023 4

1. M/s Frontier Business Systems 
Pvt. Ltd.

1.M/s SM Networks & Solutions 
Pvt. Ltd. 
2.M/s Technoware System India 
Pvt. Ltd.
3. M/s Unicom Infotel Pvt. Ltd.

Yes
3090001354

11-03-24
1014244    FRONTIER 
BUSINESS SYSTEMS PRIVATE

            21,920,467.06 29.04.2024

4
GEM/2023/B/42995

82
ARTICULATED BOOM LIFT GeM Tender 12-12-23 Two Bid 09-01-24 2 01. MTANDT LIMITED 01.Gemini Power Hydraulics Ltd Yes

3020002617
21-03-24

1009346    MTANDT LIMITED             14,632,000.00 27-08-24

5
GEM/2023/B/43332

29
STEEL DOCK BLOCKS GeM Tender 15-12-23 Two bid 05-01-24 6 (Six) 1.M/s. Enterprising Enterprise LLP

1) M/s. Jagannathan Engineering 
Works
2) M/s. Jugal Udhog
3) M/s. Rarefield Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd.
4) M/s. Sanghavi Exim LLP
5) M/s. Swastika Industries

YES
3020002616

21-03-24
1015330    ENTERPRISING 
ENTERPRISE LLP

            10,609,380.00 19-06-24

6 _ HIGH SPEED DIESEL OIL. Rate Contract _ Open Tender 26-06-22 1 M/s Indian oil corporation limited M/s Indian oil corporation limited _
3000013977

18-03-24
1004589    INDIAN OIL 
CORPORATION LIMITED

              2,221,803.63 22-03-24

7
GEM/2023/B/42076

14
Machine for internal coating 
of pipes

GeM Tender 23-11-23 Two bid system 14.12.2023 3

1. M/s. AIRBLAST EQUIPMENT 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
2. M/s. BLASTLINE INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

1. M/s. JOLLY INDUSTRIES YES
3020002620

26-03-24
1016548    BLASTLINE INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED

              1,180,000.00 18.04.2024

8 _ HIGH SPEED DIESEL OIL. Rate Contract _ Open Tender 26-06-22 1 M/s Indian oil corporation limited M/s Indian oil corporation limited _
3000013976

18-03-24
1004589  INDIAN OIL 
CORPORATION LIMITED

              1,110,901.81 20-03-24

9
_GM 

(M)/SSP/2000007863
MEDICINE MULTIPLE 

BRAND BASIS
Web Tender 27.10.2023 Two bid 17.11.2023 2 1. K nterprises 1. Keps Phrama Yes

5000000680
22-03-24

1002383 K ENTERPRISES               1,093,651.20 ARC

DEPT.FILE REFERENCE NO.GM(M)/JK/PO/MARCH -2024

 CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024 ( ABOVE Rs 2 LAKHS)



10
GEM/2023/B/41331

22
PAPER FOR PHOTO COPY, 

210*297MM, WHITE,
GeM Tender 27-10-23 10-11-23 27

1. M/s. AMAR PAPER AND PAPER 
PRODUCT
2. M/s. ELEGAN STATIONERS
3. M/s. ELEGANCE INDIA
4. M/s. KOPYBRIGHT INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED
5. M/s. LANDMARK COMPUTER 
PRINTS
6. M/s. LATEST ZONE
7. M/s. LORD'S MARK INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED
8. M/s. MAHABIR ENTERPRISES
9. M/s. MITAL STATIONERY AND 
PRINTERS
10. M/s. RADEX STATIONERY 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
11. M/s. SHREE SATI PAPER 
PRIVATE LIMITED
12. M/s. Vardhman Offset
13. M/s. WHALE STATIONERY 
PRODUCTS LIMITED

1. M/s. AGGARWAAL AGENCISES
2. M/s. HIKE AUTOMATION 
PRIVATE LIMITED
3. M/s. JAI BALAJI MARKETING
4. M/s. LV GROUPS
5. M/s. MOGLI LABS (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED
6. M/s. P P BAFNA VENTURES 
PRIVATE LIMITED
7. M/s. P R ENTERPRISES
8. M/s. R P TRADERS
9. M/s. RAJHARSH ENTERPRISE
10. M/s. TIRUPATI STATIONERY 
PRIVATE LIMITED
11. M/s. Utsav enterprise
12. M/s. vikas printers
13. M/s. WHOLE9YARDS ONLINE 
LLP
14. M/s. V2RS B5 ENTERPRISES 
PRIVATE LIMITED

 1.M/s. ELEGAN 
STATIONERS

 2.M/s. 
KOPYBRIGHT 

INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
 3.M/s. 

LANDMARK 
COMPUTER 

PRINTS
4.M/s. WHALE 
STATIONERY 
PRODUCTS 

LIMITED

3000013978
20-03-24

1000775    ELEGAN 
STATIONERS

                 812,307.99 29-03-24

11
GEM/2023/B/37553

99
HOSE PIPE, RUBBER 

PNEUMATIC, I.D. 12.5 M
GeM Tender 18-08-23 Two Bid 30-08-23 11

M/s Gandhi Brothers                       
M/s Impex Hitech Rubber                
M/s Jyoti United                             
M/s Mitras Technocrafts Pvt Ltd       
M/s OMS Hydraulics                       
M/s Padmini Industries Ltd                  
M/s Parth Innovations                     
M/s Rassvin Rubbers Pvt Ltd           
M/s Raghunath Rubber Industries    
M/s Atul Plast                                 
M/s Coastal Hydraulics Pvt Ltd

M/s Coastal Hydraulics Pvt Ltd 
M/s Jyoti United                   M/s 
Padmini Industries Ltd   M/s 
Parth Innovations

_
3000013969

04-03-24
1011332    RAGHUNATH 
RUBBER INDUSTRIES

                 758,380.00 18-03-24

12
GEM/2023/B/36315

60
R-407 GAS CYLINDER (60 

KG)
GeM Tender 24-08-23 Two Bid 14-09-23 5

M/s Ajay Air Products Pvt Ltd                  
M/s Impex Chemical Corporation     
M/s M2R Civilinfra Pvt Ltd            
M/s Vinay Air Products Pvt Ltd 

M/s Prime MEP Projects Pvt Ltd _
3010008384

21-03-24
1015034    VINAY AIR 
PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED

                 648,254.24 06-04-24

13
GEM/2020/B/33688

67
LAPTOP

WEB - Web 
Tender

16-06-23 Two Bid 07.07.2023 Under option clause Under option clause Under option clause Yes
3090001358

18-03-24
1016242    LATEST 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

                 622,384.01 28.02.2024

14 _
TAB- PANTOPREZOLE 40MG 

+ TAB-DOMPERIDONE
Rate Contract _ Two bid 17.11.2023 2 1. K nterprises 1. Keps Phrama _

3000013981
27-03-24

1002383    K ENTERPRISES                  603,400.22 10-04-24

15
GEM/2023/B/419

3020
MICRO OHM METER GeM Tender 11-12-23 Two Bid 01.01.2024 03

1. M/s. Techtronix
2. M/s. Trisala Instruments LLP
3. M/s. Vitronics India

1. M/s. Techtronix
2. M/s. Trisala Instruments LLP

M/s. Vitronics 
India

3020002622
27-03-24

1002525    VITRONICS (INDIA)                  512,900.04 26-04-24

16
GEM/2023/B/431

4060
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 

COMPLETE
GeM Tender 14.12.2023 Two Bid 04.01.2024 2

M/s Globe Star Engineers India Pvt 
Ltd  M/s Sehra Pumps Pvt Ltd.

M/s Globe Star Engineers India 
Pvt Ltd  

Yes
3020002621

27-03-24
1016539    SEHRA PUMPS PVT 
LTD

                 499,376.00 06.05.2024

17
GEM/2023/B/42338

34
SLEEVE, PVC, ID -4MM,THK-

0.5MM, RED
GeM Tender 23-11-23

GeM Tender
Two bid

12-05-23 3

1. M/s. Gandhi Brothers
2. M/s. H Ratilal
3. M/s. Shubhada Electrotech 
services 

1. M/s. Gandhi Brothers
2. M/s. H Ratilal
3. M/s. Shubhada Electrotech 
services 

M/s. H Ratilal
3000013980

27-03-24
1014563    H RATILAL & 
COMPANY

                 492,328.05 01-04-24

18
GEM/2023/B/41324

20
SHEET , NEOPRENE 

RUBBER, BLACK, 5MM THK
GeM Tender 31-10-23 Two Bid 10-11-23 21

(i) M/s AB ELASTO PRODUCTS PVT 
LTD
(ii) M/s BHOPAL RUBBER 
PRODUCT
(iii) M/s CORI ENGINEERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED
(iv) M/s D.K ENTERPRISE
(v) M/s DYNAMIC RUBBERS PVT. 
LTD
(vi) M/s JYOTHI INDUSTRIES
(vii) M/s K B RUBBER INDUSTRIES
(viii) M/s OLIVER RUBBER 
INDUSTRIES LLP
(ix) M/s RANE ELASTOMER 
PROCESSORS
(x) M/s RUBBERTECH
(xi) M/s SHREE RUBBER WORKS
(xii) M/s WIN GRAPH SEALS

(i) M/s GENERAL INDUSTRIAL 
CORPORATION
(ii) M/s HITECH RUBBER 
INDUSTRIES
(iii) M/s INDIAN RUBBER 
INDUSTRIES
(iv) M/s JYOTI RUBBER UDYOG 
(INDIA) LIMITED
(v) M/s KISHLEY CABLES AND 
STEELS LIMITED
(vi) M/s KND RUBBER 
MOULDING & FABRICATING 
PRIVATE LIMITED
(vii) M/s KRISHNA RUBBER 
PRODUCT
(viii)  M/s NATRAJ RUBBERS
(ix) M/s RS RUBBER LIMITED

M/s JYOTHI 
INDUSTRIES

3000013975
13-03-24

1015428    JYOTHI 
INDUSTRIES

                 433,349.72 04-04-24

19
GEM/2023/B/42073

73
Airless Spray painting 

machine
GeM Tender 23-11-23 Two bid system 14.12.2023 5

1. M/s. AIRBLAST EQUIPMENT 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
2. M/s. BLASTLINE INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

1. M/s. COMPETE TOOLS PVT. 
LTD 
2. M/s. JOLLY INDUSTRIES
3. M/s. V V TRADERS

YES
3020002614

20-03-24
1011151    AIRBLAST 
EQUIPMENT INDIA PVT LTD

                 412,741.00 18.04.2024



20 _
TAB WIKORYL DROPS 15 

ML
Rate Contract 05.12.2022 Two bid 17.12.2022 2 M/s Pharma (India) M/s Procter & Gamble Health Ltd- Yes

3010008377
13-03-24

1009691    PHARMA (INDIA)                  411,162.20 Dec-23

21 _
TAB MET XL 50 MG 25 X 20 

= 500
Rate Contract 05.12.2022 Two bid 17.12.2022 2 M/s Pharma (India) M/s Procter & Gamble Health Ltd Yes

3010008370
12-03-24

1009691    PHARMA (INDIA)                  394,556.33 Nov-23

22 _ Supply of Memento
Gem Direct 

Order 
_ _ _ _ _ _ _

3010008373
06-03-24

1009601    NAV BHARAT 
STATIONARY MART

                 393,407.28 07-03-24

23
GEM/2023/B/41490

18
2 ton electric hoist crane GeM Tender 13-11-23 Two bid system 19.12.2023 10

1. M/s. R.N. SURESH TOOLS 
CORPORATION

1. M/s. CRANE SERVICE & 
COMPONENTS
2. M/s. ELITEMHE INDUSTRIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED
3. M/s. GAJJAR INDUSTRIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED
4. M/s. GODE ENGINEERING 
PRIVATE LIMITED
5. M/s. HERCULES MECHANICAL 
WORKS
6. M/s. INTERNATIONAL 
ENGINEERING PLANT
7. M/s. SMACO ENGINEERING 
PRIVATE LIMITED
8. M/s. STERLING TEXTILE 
MACHINERIES PRIVATE LIMITED
9. M/s. UNIVERSAL HOIST O 
FABRIK

YES
3020002609

12-03-24
1016290    R. N. SURESH 
TOOLS CORPORATION

                 386,820.00 09.06.2024

24
GEM/2023/B/41827

01
SOLDERING STATION GeM Tender 27-11-23 Two Bid 18.12.2023 03

1. M/s. Bright Technologies
2. M/s. Ind Micro Devices
3. M/s. Rajshree Electro System

1. M/s. Bright Technologies
2. M/s. Ind Micro Devices

M/s. Rajshree 
Electro System

3020002623
28-03-24

1007721    RAJSHREE 
ELECTRO-SYSTEMS

                 236,000.00 26-04-24

25
GEM/2023/B/41824

85
HYDRAULIC JACKS GeM Tender 24-11-23 Two Bid 15.12.2023 13

1. M/s. Chindalia Industrial 
Products Limited
2. M/s. Diesel Gen Services
3. M/s. Machine Tree
4. M/s. Navbharat Industrial Needs 
5. M/s. Oriental Engineering Works 
Pvt. Ltd.
6. M/s. Orione Hydraulics Pvt. Ltd.
7. M/s. Pascal Hydraulics
8. M/s. Powerjac Systems Pvt. Ltd
9. M/s. Powertorc
10. M/s. V.V. Traders
11. M/s. Vankos & Company 
(Hyderabad)
12. M/s. Vankos and Company
13. M/s. Zenith Hydromatics

1.M/s. Diesel Gen Services
2. M/s. Navbharat Industrial 
Needs 
3.M/s. Orione Hydraulics Pvt. 
Ltd.
4. M/s. Zenith Hydromatics

M/s. Chindalia 
Industrial 

Products Limited.

3020002618
21-03-24

1007057    CHINDALIA 
INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LTD.

                 233,050.00 19-04-24


